CH \$190.00 180949

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM365147

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VHA-UHC Alliance NewCo, Inc., n/k/a Vizient, Inc.		11/30/2015	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UnitedHealth Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	9900 Bren Road East	
City:	Minnetonka	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55343	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1809491	UHC
Registration Number:	2817052	UHC PATIENT SAFETY NET
Registration Number:	2817053	UHC PSN
Registration Number:	4506976	UHC PERFORMANCE INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	4511856	UHC SAFETY INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	4653415	UHC PRACTICE INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	4738555	UHC SUPPLY CHAIN INTELLIGENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-586-3939

Email: mwilkes@jonesday.com, malexanderhyde@jonesday.com,

pcyngier@jonesday.com, mhmisitigh@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Meredith M. Wilkes
Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 2: JONES DAY

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 893052-605001

TRADEMARK REEL: 005685 FRAME: 0143

900346769

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meredith M. Wilkes
SIGNATURE:	/Meredith M. Wilkes/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2015
Total Attachments: 3	
source=UHC assignment#page1.tif	
source=UHC assignment#page2.tif	
source=UHC assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005685 FRAME: 0144

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made as of <u>November 30, 2015</u> ("Effective Date"), by and between VHA-UHC Alliance NewCo, Inc., n/k/a Vizient, Inc., a company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address of 290 East John Carpenter Freeway, Irving, Texas 75062 ("Assignor"), and UnitedHealth Group, Inc., a company organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, having an address of 9900 Bren Road East, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343 ("Assignee").

Assignor owns the trademarks identified in Tables A and B below (collectively, the "Marks"). Assignee desires to acquire the Marks and all rights in the Marks, including the goodwill of the business associated with them, as well as any and all common law rights and all trademark registrations identified in Tables A and B.

For valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including, but not limited to, all common law rights and all and registrations identified on Tables A and B, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby. Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringing uses of the Marks.

Assignor agrees that at any time and from time to time after execution of this assignment, at the request of Assignee and without further consideration, Assignor will execute and deliver such other instruments and take such action as Assignee may reasonably request to transfer, convey and assign to Assignee, and to confirm Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

Nothing in this assignment, express or implied, is intended or will be construed to confer upon, or give to, any person or entity, other than the parties to this assignment, any rights, remedies,

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005685 FRAME: 0145

obligations or liabilities. This assignment will bind and inure to Assignee and Assignor and their respective successors and assigns. This assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same.

ASSIGNOR VHA-UHC ALLIANCE		ASSIGNEE UNITEDHEALTH GROUP, INC.		
NEW	CO, INC., N/K/A VIZIENT, INC.			
Ву:	Byel	By:	Shael.	
Its:	Besident, Strategic Growth.	Its:	Chief Legal Officer, United Healthcare	
Date:	market a -throvation	Date:	11/30/15	

TABLE A - Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	ettikan er etti eksteri
UHC	1,809,491	December 7, 1993	
UHC Patient Safety Net	2,817,052	February 24, 2004	
UHC PSN	2,817,053	February 24, 2004	
UHC Performance Intelligence	4,506,976	April 1, 2014	
UHC Safety Intelligence	4,511,856	April 8, 2014	
UHC Practice Intelligence	4,653,415	December 9, 2014	
UHC Supply Chain Intelligence	4,738,555	May 19, 2015	

TABLE B - Other Trademarks

Mark
UHC Intelligence
UHC Intelligence Synthesis
UHC Sourcing Advantage
UHC Research Institute
UHC/AACN Nurse Residency Program
UHC Clinical Data Base/Resource Manager
UHC Nursing Quality Data Base
UHC Nursing Intelligence
UHC Start-up Challenge

TRADEMARK REEL: 005685 FRAME: 0147

RECORDED: 12/09/2015